Company Capitalization 3,484,639.00  $   4,421,140.00  $

Current Liabilities:
Current Liabilities -   $   -   $

Deferred Credits:
Deferred Credits -   $   -   $

Contributions in Aid of Construction -   $   -   $
-   $   -   $

Total Capitalization and Liabilities 3,484,639.00  $   4,421,140.00  $

* Reflects Purchase Price or Depreciated Original Cost Engineering Value
 Estimated total of Engineering & Permitting Costs at Time of Acquisition

KPSC Case No. 2019-00360
JA Exhibit I (redacted) p.2

Pro-Forma Income Statement - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
Pro Forma

Bluegrass Water UOC Center Ridge Water District
Joann Estates, Inc.

(Timberland) River Bluffs Inc. Bluegrass Water UOC
Water Acquisition Sewer Acquisition Sewer Acquisition Post Acquisition

Operating Revenues 703,274.15  $   92,019.42$   35,845.50$   122,991.00$   954,130.07  $

Operating Expenses:
Operating and Maintenance Expenses 689,336.28  $   87,346.32$   37,965.26$   108,905.00$   923,552.86  $
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 23,696.00  $   12,645.76$   398.41$   3,086.00$   39,826.17  $
Taxes, Other than Income Taxes 28,586.51  $   3,635.28$   2,891.70$   9,313.00$   44,426.49  $

Operating Expenses 741,618.79  $   103,627.36$   41,255.37$   121,304.00$   1,007,805.52  $

Net Operating Income (38,344.64) $   (11,607.94)$   (5,409.87)$   1,687.00$   (53,675.45) $

Other Income and Deductions:
Total Other Income and Deductions -   $   -$   -$   -$   -   $

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes (38,344.64) $   (11,607.94)$   (5,409.87)$   1,687.00$   (53,675.45) $

State Income Taxes -   $   -$   -$   -$   -   $
Federal Income Taxes -   $   -$   -$   -$   -   $

Net Income (38,344.64) $   (11,607.94)$   (5,409.87)$   1,687.00$   (53,675.45) $

I I

	Exhibit A - Verifications
	Exhibit B - Mailing and E-Mailing Addresses for Joint Applicants
	Exhibit C - Agreement for Sale of Utility System (Center Ridge) (redacted)
	Exhibit D - Agreement for Sale of Utility System (Joann Estates) (redacted)
	Exhibit E - Agreement for Sale of Utility System (River Bluffs) (redacted)
	Exhibit F - CYE June 30, 2019 CSWR, LLC Consolidated Balance Sheet (redacted)
	Exhibit G - Engineering Reports (redacted)
	Exhibit H - Professional Narratives for Josiah Cox, Todd Thomas, and Mike Duncan
	Exhibit I - Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Income Statement, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating